County of Santa Barbara
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Minute Order
September 20, 2016

Present: 5 - Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Farr, Supervisor Adam, and
Supervisor Lavagnino

BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS File Reference No. 16-00721

RE: Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to the Agreement with Good Samaritan, Fiscal
Year 2016-2017, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor with Good Samaritan Shelter, Inc. (a local vendor), for the provisions of
substance use disorder services, to add Perinatal Case Management Services and to increase the
contract by $6,609.00, for a maximum contract amount not to exceed $1,750,138.00 through June 30,

2017; and
b) Determine that the above actions are government fiscal activities or funding mechanisms which do not
involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially physical impact on the

environment, and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.

A motion was made by Supervisor Carbajal, seconded by Supervisor Wolf, that this matter be
Acted on as follows:

a) Approved; Chair to execute; and
b) Approved.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5- Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Farr, Supervisor Adam, and
Supervisor Lavagnino

County of Santa Barbara Page 1



First Amendment 2016-2017

TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

This is an amendment (hereafter referred to as the “First Amended Contract”) to the Agreement
for Services of Independent Contractor, referenced as BC 17-077, by and between the County
of Santa Barbara (County) and Good Samaritan Shelter, Inc. (Contractor), wherein Contractor
agrees to provide and County agrees to accept the services specified herein.

Whereas, this First Amended Contract incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the
Contract approved by the County Board of Supervisors in June 20186, except as modified by this
First Amended Contract.

Whereas, County anticipates that Contractor will provide, at the request of County, additional
services than those agreed to in the original Agreement, and will incur expenses beyond the
value of this Agreement. This amendment adds Case Management services to the Perinatal
Statement of Work and VETS funding in the amount of $6,609 to the prior agreement maximum
of $1,743,529 for a new Agreement maximum of $1,750,138, so as to compensate Contractor
for the additional services to be rendered under this Agreement through June 2017.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the
parties agree as follows:

L Delete Section 15. I. Nondiscrimination and Institutional Safequards for Religious
Providers, of Exhibit A Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) Statement of Work and
replace with the following:

I.  Nondiscrimination and Institutional Safeguards for Religious Providers

In order to comply with the provisions of Title 42, USC, Section 300x-65 and Title 42,
CFR, Part 54, Contractor is required to submit, to County ADP Program Manager, the
“Survey on Ensuring Equal Opportunity for Applicants” form, available from ADP
Program Director, to identify if the organization is a religious provider. Contractor shall
not use funds provided through this contract for inherently religious activities, such as
worship, religious instruction, or proselytization. If Contractor conducts such activities, it
must offer them separately, in time or location, from the programs or services for which it
receives funds from the Department. Contractor may not discriminate against a client or
prospective client on the basis of religion, a religious belief, a refusal to hold a religious
belief, or a refusal to actively participate in a religious practice. Contractors identifying as
religious organizations shall establish a referral process to a reasonably accessible
alternative program for clients who may object to the religious nature of the Contractor’s
program. Referrals that were made due to the religious nature of the Contractor’s
program shall be submitted within three (3) days to the County.

Good Sam FY 16-17 AM 1 Page 1 of 8



First Amendment 2016-2017

Delete Section 15. N. Trafficking Victims Protection Act of 2000 (TVPA), of Exhibit
A Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) Statement of Work and replace with the
following:

. Trafficking Victims Protection Act of 2000 (TVPA)

Contractors that provide services covered by this Contract shall comply with Section
106(g) of the Trafficking Victims Protection Act of 2000 (22 U.S.C. § 7104(g),) as
amended by Section 1702). The County has the authority to terminate the agreement
without penalty within thirty (30) days or to take any other remedial action authorized
under Section 7104b(c) of this title, if the Contractor does not comply with TVPA of
2000a and in. accordance with Behavioral Wellness Policy and Procedure found at
http://www.countyofsb.org/behavioral-wellness/policies. For full text of the award term,
go to: http://uscode.house.gov/view.xhtml?reqg=granuleid: USC-prelim-title22-
section7104d&num=0&edition=prelim.

Delete Section 3, Services, of Exhibit A-3, Statement of Work, Perinatal Programs
and replace with the following:

3. SERVICES. Contractor shall provide:

A. Outpatient Drug Free (ODF) is treatment/recovery or rehabilitation services provided

where the client does not reside in a treatment facility. Clients receive drug abuse or
alcoholism treatment services with or without medication, including counseling and/or
supportive services. This is also known as nonresidential services [Federal Definition].

i. ODF — Group [Service Code 33] Group counseling means face-to-face contacts in
which one or more counselors treat four or more clients, up to a total of ten (10)
clients, at the same time, focusing on the needs of the individuals served, in a 30,
60, or 90 minute session.

ii. Contractor shall ensure that each client receives a minimum of two group
counseling sessions (minimum 90 minutes per group session) per thirty (30) day
period depending on the client’s needs and treatment plan or be subject to
discharge, as specified in 22 CCR Section 51341.1(d). Group counseling sessions
shall focus on short-term personal, family, job/school, and other problems and their
relationship to substance abuse or a return to substance abuse. Services shall be
provided as scheduled. At least one of the clients in the group session must be
DMC eligible to claim DMC reimbursement for the group session.

ili. ODF - Individual [Service Code 34] Individual counseling is face-to-face contact
between a client and a therapist or counselor in a 50 minute session. Individual
counseling is limited to intake, evaluation, assessment and diagnosis, treatment
and discharge planning, collateral services, and crisis intervention, subject to the
limitations described in Title 22 CCR Section 51341.1.

B. Case Management Services. Contractor may use limited staff time to facilitate access

to and coordination with complementary services identified in client treatment plans.
Case management is defined as a service to assist beneficiaries in accessing needed

Good Sam FY 16-17 AM 1 Page 2 of 8



First Amendment 2016-2017

medical, educational, social, prevocational, vocational, rehabilitative, and other
community services. Case management services include:

Vi.

vil.

Comprehensive assessment and periodic reassessment of individual client needs
to determine the need for the continuation of case management services;

ii. Transition to a higher or lower level of substance use disorder (SUD) care;

iii. Development and periodic revision of a client plan that includes service activities;

Communication, coordination, referral, and related activities;

Monitoring service delivery to ensure client access to service and the service
delivery system;

Monitoring the client’s progress; and

Client advocacy, linkages to physical and mental health care, transportation, and
retention in primary care services.

C. For Perinatal clients only, Contractor shall provide:

Intensive Outpatient Treatment [Service Code 30} Intensive Outpatient Treatment
services are those that last three or more hours but less than 24 hours, per day, for
three or more days per week. This service definition includes Intensive Outpatient
Treatment programs which provide counseling and rehabilitation services to
individuals with substance abuse impairments. Intensive Outpatient Treatment
clients, as described in Section 4.A, participate according to a minimum attendance
schedule and have regularly assigned treatment activities.

Contractor shall provide perinatal substance abuse/use services to pregnant and
postpartum women and their children. Contractor shall provide Intensive
Outpatient Treatment model in which women receive treatment a minimum of three
hours per day, three days per week. Per 22 CCR Section 51341.1:

1.

Contractor shall provide services that address treatment and recovery issues
specific to pregnant and postpartum women, such as relationships, trauma,
sexual and physical abuse, and development of parenting skills;

Contractor shall provide mother/child habilitative and rehabilitative services
(i.e., development of parenting skills, training in child development, which may
include the provision of cooperative child care pursuant to Health and Safety
Code Section 1596.792);

Contractor shall ensure service access (i.e., provision of or arrangement for
transportation to and from medically necessary treatment).

. Contractor shall provide education to reduce harmful effects of alcohol and

drugs on the mother and fetus or the mother and infant; and

. Contractor shall provide coordination of ancillary services (i.e., assistance in

accessing and completing dental services, social services, community
services, educational/vocational training and other services which are
medically necessary to prevent risk to fetus or infant).

D. Contractor shall refer clients to ancillary services, vocational, literacy, education, and
family counseling where applicable and appropriate.

E. Contractor shall provide drug testing as described in the Behavioral Wellness Drug
Testing Policy and Procedures, and SATC requirements, as applicable.

Good Sam FY 16-17 AM 1 Page 3 of 8



VI.

First Amendment 2016-2017

F. Perinatal programs empower women to achieve and maintain clean and sober living,

deliver healthy infants, strengthen family units, and lead productive lives. Services are
designed to be gender- specific and culturally relevant, and are based on individual
needs and demographics.
Delete Section Il, Maximum Contract Amount of Exhibit B ADP, and replace with
the following:

II. MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT.

The Maximum Contract Amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $1,750,138,
inclusive of $1,509,138 in Alcohol and Drug Program funding, and shall consist of
County, State, and/or Federal funds as shown in Exhibit B-1-ADP. Notwithstanding any
other provision of this Agreement, in no event shall County pay Contractor more than
this Maximum Contract Amount for Contractor’s performance hereunder without a
properly executed amendment.

Delete Section ll, Maximum Contract Amount of Exhibit B MH, and replace with the
following:

Il. MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT.

The Maximum Contract Amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $1,750,138,
inclusive of $241,000 in Mental Health funding, and shall consist of County, State, and/or
Federal funds as shown in Exhibit B-1-MH and subject to the provisions in Section I.
Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, in no even shall County pay
Contractor more than this Maximum Contract Amount for Contractor’s performance
hereunder without a properly executed amendment.

Delete Exhibit B-1 ADP, Schedule of Rates and Contract maximum and replace
with the following:

Good Sam FY 16-17 AM 1 Page 4 of 8



g Jo ¢ abey

L WY L}-91 A4 Wes pooH

"s201n0s Buipun aeljene Uo paseq co:P_om__... ($SQUII3MN [BI0INRY 3 JB vo.moo__mo‘_ 29 Aew puie UoNoaxa JORIUOD JO SWI 34} 12 PRJEWINSS Bl §90.n0S Bujpun ,,
Sco leo-1painl Briq) %G | 40 994 o>=m.:m_:_Ev< ss@7 S| Junolly wequoy c»zv WNUIXel WIXE Wield ssois [ea-psiy Brig o£Eo= pajonpap 51 224 BANEASIULIPY %S| UL,

‘JUNLYNOIS wmo_\/mmw Wosld

‘JUNLYNDIS LSATYNY J4vLS

VFc"\\,/ p— ‘ZUNLYNSIS HOLOVHINGD
8€1'606'} $]689'6t $]00059 $Jooos. $]o00v9 $]/ce'6S  $[0000LE S | 46086 $ | 089'¥92 $Jooe’lsz  $Joosvl $joigiel  $]ooeezt  $]ivi'eol $ JANNd 40 S304NO0S) WLOL|
- $ spung Aunod J8yio
000'66 $ 000°kS  $ [ 000'0L $ [ o00'2e $ 0002 $ sSyAOMmIed
8re‘9e $/6896L § 1z28'8 $ K] $ 190's $ |L3A - uel |esapa] YSHNYS
00622 $ 000'00} $ | oze'ss $ | 085'6€ $ [ 000'g $ 000'02 $ [BJRULIRd - | JYS/IUBWUDIeay
061°Ely $ 00S'9 $ | 00§'L $ | 000'¥9 $ 000’y g 00L%L  $|OLIS  $To0eZ0F  $[080'8SH $ fonausiq - 1 dvsAuswubliesy
00L°0%L $ 005'86 $[(005'29 § 001°122 $loos'9p ¢ ooL'ovl  $ 1e3-papy Brug
»INNOWY LOVILNOD WNWIXYW M0 4 ONIONNS 40 S32UN0S
8¢1'60S'L $]689'st  $|oo0°se  $]o000'sz $[ooo'ws $]228'6s  $|ooo'oLt  $Ti60'86 $ | 089'v9Z $Joos’isz  $|ooZvL  $[oiezeL S Joocezt S| ivienl $ PNV LOVHINOD WNWIXVWN
B80.'L¥6$ - $|oo0'st  $|oo08L $| - $ | 802y $ | 000°0L $ | 0o0's8 $ | 000'zz $ | 0o0'zZ $ - $]000°28 $]00S'LS $ 1 000°001 $ 137 MOLOVHINOD TWIOL
80L'1€8% 000'G} $ |oo0'st  $ 80Z'v.y $ | 000'0S $ [ 00009 $ | 00022 $ [ 00022 $ 000'ZL $ | 005'92 $ | 000'6L $ [Wanog JayiQ (1SH) WIHLO
0$ - $ SNOILLNEIMLNOD
000'9L1$ Q00'e $ [ 000’ $ - $ | 00002 $ | 000'sz $ - $ 000'S} $ | 000'sT $ | 000'5Z $ $334 IN3ILVd
16
9v8'95H'ZS 689'G) $ 1 000'c8 $ [o000'c6  $ | 000'+9 $ | SE0'vES  $ | 000'08) $ | 160°e8) $ | 089°'962 $]006'€/Z $ [00L%L  $OI8YBZ S [ 00808 $ | Ivl'esz $ 1800 SSOND
avioL 9102/0¢/6 Y3IN3D sRjuan (euep (euey (o0dwo ) (euep ejues) (20dwo?} (eLel ejues) oS0y (el epes) | (codwaT) xojeq (euel ejues)
o (eury | INIWLVIUL | Aiencosy Buegpue | ees) Buisnoy| sieuan Buian | sieuen Buian weneding  [3iWzud 10elosg juiod Aisrcosy | [efuepisay | xojeq jenuepisey
eeg) seoMes|  ViTiWYA 20dwo 200woT) ynoo | eeud Brug |eucisue| levonisuell | Nd iog Bununj
Weueas) 3Qvsvo Bnuq uslujeai) | pue [oyoay
S13A Kuuey
wesBoig
119tAd Wes poos
503 JOFId U0 paseq 03 FP40e LIGJ) Sw3 383 S0 9K NG 30U H NG S1L-95)
o o T ey o 76°08$ (Alleq) SON usLWIeal] [eNUBPSISaY jelULad Se 31l Bules ayy pasn .a - !
1500 [enoy VL YN sInoH {AUO a9joied/lejeulIa ) UolELOdSUR) |
¥8'158 89 YN sInoH i U@cm‘__o <m0<w m:%:_wxmv;f&cu;mmcms uwmo YN seojAlag Aueqouy
1500 |enjoy 44 YN sInoH Yoeanng [ejeunad
1800 lenjoy 15 YN Aeq pog (Auo esfosedpejeuLag) BuisnoH 9au4 BrugAcyooly
| ooy 9 YN Asapes| . (AuoedoiwinFieuued) euesBunmuogsuey 0 AL lenuapisay 89910195 o(quIIE [eD-IPeW Brug
1500 jenjay 05 YN Aeq pag uopEalIX0}ad |EluspisaY BuipuElS-8314 - uoN
1500 |enjoy GE YN SInoH SHYOMIED S30IAI8G JuauieaiL WLaju| YN SHYOMIED
1500 [emay X4 YN SnoH {eju) /BUINFRIDS /S|ELBIEY
150D (Enjoy Y4 VN sInoy {nanl 10 nai) Jesn Brug shousaeiul uoueAd
1503 Tenioy 61 YN SifoH . u 2 aijng YN KArepuodag ; uonuasiaul Apeg
180D [enjoy 8} YN SInoH uojusAla| Aueg
£eE98 ¢ S8 uolsseg i _IEjeUDag - Bujjesunog dnold 1d0 .
225018 143 08 uoissag ¢ Jusneding
£2'9z$ €e 58 uotssas| ’ seojAI9g 9jquing eD-1pay Brug
9€/9% e 08 Uogses| )
8.°08% [5 0g Uoissag ; JerRULa - Co_v HeaiL o] | ol sesinleg Aeg
sjey Aqemoly #poD  apoD uonoung [ETT) uopdiasag eoiniag spol adAL eoinles 180-1pai Bniq uoN/ jed-ipai Bnig
wnwixey Ajuned '9d1A19g podey: adleg OWa Jopun
Jsod qovy !

: 119102 :4V3A YOS |

L10¢-910¢ uswpuswy jsii4

URMRLESPOOD | i3WYN MOLOVMINGD



N

8 jo g obey

LNV L1-91 A4 Weg pooo

"s92un0s Buipun; ajqejieAe uo paseq UoNaIISIP ,SSAUIIAMN [BIOIABYDE JE PaIEDO]IEB) B ABW PUB LOKNIEXA JOBIIUOD JO B} BY} |& PAJELSE BJ8 Sa9IN0S Buipung ,,

“(AUO [e0-1P3IN BrG) %G1 JO 984 BANEISIULIPY SS9 SI JUNOWY 1OBUD (1N) WIWIXEN WIXEW Wieio SSo9 [20-ipayy BRI ay) Woyy pajonpap s 004

HUR %S} 8ulL,

‘FUNLYNOIS S3DINY3AS TvOSId

=5 m.<>m.>N. ., =,

-JUNLYNOIS LSATYNY 44VLS
‘3UNLYNDIS HOLOVYINOD
8€1'605'L $ | 689'G} $1000'69 ¢ Jo00's. $]000'%9 $ | zz8'6S  $ | 000'0L} $ | 160'86 $ | 089'v92 $ 006152 $jooLyl  s|oislel  sooe'ezt [ ivieor $ |aNN4 40 S303N0S) W.LOL
- $ spung fjunogd Jayio
000'66 $ 000 1§ 000°01L S 3 0002 S SHYOMIBD
8vE'9e $ | 689'G1 $ 128'8 $ 190's $ |L3A -uel9 |esapad YSHAVS
006'€2e $ 000'00} $ | 02€'65 $ | 085'6€ $ | 000's $ 000'02 $ lejeulad - LdvSauawubiieay
06L'ELY $ 005’9 $ [ 005°L $ | 000't9 $ 000y $ 0027k $[OLL'IS $ | 00€'L01 $ | 08085} $ jon240s1Q - LdvSAuswubieay
004°0p2L $ 00S'8S $1005'29 $ 001'Le2 $[oo6'ove  $ ooL'oyl  $ 1eQ-1psN Bnug
»LNNOWY LOVHLNOD WNWIXYW ¥Od ONIONNS 40 $32¥N0S
8¢€1'605°L $ | 689°S1 $ | 000's9 $ | 000's.  $]000'%9 $|228'6s ¢ ] o000'0LL $ | 160°86 $ | 089'v9Z $|ooslsz  $|oolvL  $|oiez6L  $[ooc’ezl $ | LvL'eal $ DWV LOVYLINOD WNWIXVIN
80.'Lp6$ - $ [ 000’8t $|oo0'8L ¢ R $|802'v.y  $[000'0L $ | 000's8 $ | 00022 $ | 00022 $ = $ | 00028 3 | 00S'}S $ | 000°00L $ J3A3H HOLOVHLNOD TW.LOL
80.'L€8% 000'SL $ | o00'GL  $ 802'v.y $ [ 00005 $ [ 000’09 $ | 00022 $ [ 00022 $ 000'2L $ | 005'92 $ | 000'6L $ [wanog Jayio (LSN) Y3H1O
0$ - $ SNOLLNEIYINOD
0009118 000'c $ | 000'c $ - $ | 000'02 $ | ooo'sz $ - $ 000'SL $ | 000'52 $ | 000'se $ $334 IN3LYd
16
9v8'95p'2$ 689'S1 $1000e8  $ | 000'€6 $ [ 0009 $ | Ge0'vES  $ | 000'084 $ | 160°c8) $ | 089'982 $]o06'e/z $|o0Lvl  $]o018v8Z  $[008°08L S| IpL'€9C $ :1S0D SSONH9
avioL 9102/0¢/6 Y3IN3O Jajued (euep (euew (o0duo) (euep ejueg) (o0dwo") (euep ejues) Jsoy (euep ejues) | (sodwo1) xojeq (euep ejues)
o) {euew INIWLYIYL A1anoday BjUES pue ejueg) Buisnoy| sisjuag B sJajuag buiary juaneding 3INIYd 100losd lod A1anoday l sy X0jaQ (enuapisey
BJUBS) $92IAIAG] YWY oodwon 20dwon) unod 9014 Brug (euonisuesy |euolysues) Nd uiod Buiwny,
juewieal) 3avsSvo Brug yueuneas) | pue joyoopy
SL3A Anuey
wesBoid
L191Ad Weg poon
(53503=5p2q/5U011€30] 410q) 510031 150 J0d UG Paseq SIS03 [EnJoe WO} SaWO03 18] SIUT- 3AS NG 30U S| Nd 211-95
Nm.oww A>__mﬁ: SON udwieal) |BIIUIPS|SIY |eJeUNDd SB d1B) dwes ayy pasn ,
1509 [enjoy (V3 YN sinoH (Auo asjored/eiEULAY) UORHODSURL)
$8°16$ 89 YN SinoH (siualo Yqovs Buipnjoxa) juewsBeueyy asen YN saslAlag Asefjlouy
1509 |enjoy F44 YN sanoH yoeannQ [ejeulay
1509 |enjoy 1S YN Aeq pag (Auo as|osedfejeunad) BuisnoH e Brugoyoony
1509 |enjoy 95 VN Keq peg (Auo esjosed/eieuuad) Jejue) BuiA|] jeuotisues | YN lenuapisay saojAag a|qelig [eD-Ipa Brig
1500 [enjoy 05 YN AeQ pag uolieayxojaq |eluapisay Buipuejg-aal4 - uoN
1s0Q [enjoy ge YN SinoH SHYOMIED SadiAleg juawieal wuaju| YN SHIOMIED
1500 (enjoy 12 YN SJnoH eyeju] /Buluasiog /sjeuajey
1500 [enjay 0z YN SINOH (NGAI Jo NQI) 48sn Brug snouaaeny| uopueAalg
1500 [enjoy 61 YN SInon uoluaAIsiu] / yoranng VN Aiepuodag f uojuamtayul Apeg
1500 [enjoy 8l VN sinoH uofjuaniaju| Apeg
££'€98 X3 G8 uoissag| |BjRUUS - Bulj@sunod dnoio 400
2e'5018 ye 08 uolssag Iejeunad - Bujasunog |enpiaipul 400
> Sl juseding
£2'92$ £€ 58 uojsseg Bujjesunog dnoio 4g0 seajA198 9jqeqig |ed-1paly Brug
8€°29$ 123 08 uojssag Buijasunog jenpiaipul 300
8.°08$ oe oe uojssasg| Iejeulsad - (LOI) juaw)eal ), usieding sAisusju) oL seolnleg Aeq
ajey ojqemol||y apo) apo) uopoung ERTINER uopduasaq asjalag apol adA| asjateg 1e0-{pa Brua uoN/ |ed-pap Brug
wnwixey Ajunop  esjasag podey  adjates WA Jo jun
jso) oy

4179102 *¥Y3A IVOSId

WNWX e }9eHU0D pUE Sajey Jo Bjnpayag
1-8 uaux3

£10¢-910¢ juswpuswy jsil4

uejliewes poog ‘GWYN YOLOVHINOD



8 Jo 9 abed LWV LL-9) Ad Weg poon

000'¥9 008081 1¥1'e02 000081 160°c8} §€L'685 000002 000'c6 089'082 008'€LZ 66%'00¢ 000'c8 9¥8'289'Z S29'1¥S'y 1390n8 3INNIATY NVHDONd SSOHD| st
i . . , , . R . B . . B . . (€2 uBnautiy g seuy Jo wng)
000's2 00052 000'0Z 000's2 000'c 00051 000'c 000°8} 1 1£0'00€ sonuaen Kyiwg piul pue oo tetol| 7
- 1£0'p8L $ say| et
- 1ss| 2zt
000'5Z $ |oo0'sZ $ |000'0Z $ |ooo'sz $ 000'c $ 000'SL $ |ooo'e $ |000'8L} 000'9L1 $ se34 wao| 11
:SaNUMaY Aued pIIUL Pue Wwano g1
000'%9 § |oos'sst s Jiri'gez ¢ [ooo'0er ¢ |1eo'ssi ¢ [scz'ees ¢ |ooo'ooz ¢ |ooo'os $ |oso'eez s |oos's.z ¢ |esv'sez ¢ |000'08 $ |ore'lese  § [¥eS'INY  § anuanay JaYio lejoL| ol
- $ (A10ads) sayio| 6
. $ (A10eds) Jeyio|
- $ (A10ads) sayio| £
- (3 SAISSIY| 9
005'92 $ |ooo'sL ¢ looo'os $ |ooo‘on $ [sozvzy 8 000's1 $ |oo0'zz $ |ooo'ze $ |ooo'zL $ [o00'sk $ |s0'182 ¢ |oesz'ieze ¢ Buipun. UBLIWEN0D JANO| §
00079 $ jooe'szi  $ |ivi'eaL ¢ ooo'0ol  § [180's $ Jizs'siy ¢ Jooo'ooz ¢ |ooo'ss $ |os9'vaz ¢ [o08'iSz  § |eer'siz  § J000'sH $ leei'oss't ¢ |serosLt 8 Buipund SHWAv] »
- $ | ooo'st $ onusay snoaueleosin| €
00005 $ 00008 $ | 000‘00t $ sist/suoliepunod| z
- $ | ooz'se $ SUOHNAUILOD!] |
L¥N0O oL WLEBHS SNVIONTO WINIO WINIO $IvVIoL 13oang
OMAA INSALYRRL] XA 0001 XG YiWA VINYS] O OOdWOT VIV VINVS ADNIOMBNT SSITENOH AHFAQI3Y ANIOd ONINYNL | SN L03008d | INIOd AMSAOD3Y AN V3L SN VHDOU NOILYZNYOHO $530HUNOS 3INNIA3Y |
ATVS WRIWW YINVS 20aM01 WMWY 3] VSYO | SHWAY ALNNOD | JAONZOV TVLOL
Sk i4) el k43 133 [s1} 8 -] L 9 S 14 € Z 3 #NAMOD m
2YIMIDAO JOU OP ‘SBINULIOJ UIRIUOD 8](82 PIPeYS ARID)
£102-9102 ‘dV3IA TVOSId ALNNOD
i JoNRUS UBIBWES POOD” EWVNASNEDY
weaboid Ag 3ebpng Ayug

19)9ed j8bpng 1oe13U0D S89IMIES UyeaH [B)us pue Bruq ‘|oyodly Aiunog eleqieg ejueg

:Buimojjo} au yym adejdas pue 4ebpng 1oenu0) ‘T-g HAIYXT 93918 “lIA

£102-910Z juswpuauly jsii4



g Jo 2 abeq

LAV L1-9) A4 wWes poog

"JO9}ja pue 92404 [|N} Ul UBWIAL SWIB)Y JBY}0 |IY  “HIIA

00079 & foo'0sL ¢ {ivi'eez ¢ |ooo'0st ¢ [seo'cel ¢ |ses'ses ¢ |ooo'ooz ¢ [ooo'ss s [ose'sez ¢ |ooe'eiz ¢ [eev'oor s Joco'ss s |ovesez € |szows'y ¢ P omuwwmﬂm_mwﬁww
8re's $ |ess'ee $ |eze've $ [sup'ez $ |188'eT $ |zz6'oL $ [z80'0z $ loei'z) $ [ese'ze $ |ozL'se $ [o6L'68 $ (9zg'ol $ |ees'ise s §9se'zes A§M.M%_o_mmwp_”ﬂ__wmﬂmﬂwﬂmw
SLSOD LOFMANI “Al
e

259'SS $ |LiZes)r s |Big'szz ¢ jezsest 8 [oiz'est  $ [eiezis ¢ [eie'est ¢ [oze'os $ [L8z'evT  § [vii'eez  $ [eoe'iez  $ [vlr'ze $ [esB'S¥EZ  $ [6EZ'eve’c ¢ S1S00 103¥IA VL0LENS
GIESINqUIjaY (B0-1Po|

X $ 10N) lejoL (e 109fq0 asuedx3 siD O
- $ |oez'yL $ [Lie'zs $ lece'zo $ |ise'os $ |eveecz  § [szi'el $ |o'ez $ |rovze S 162828 $ |ee8'se $ Jozs's $ |is2'es9  $ [cos'zzZh  § lejodng seyddng pue seonieg
082'15 082'15 ¢ | 095'202 sjuswAed Butsnoyey pidey
00¥ ED 0 05¢ 00¢ 0 0 oob'L s |980's a1qe-saniin
001} 005’8 00s's 000'¢ 005'8 00k 909 005's 00v'e §28 00§ 1e2'28 ¢ |sov'es JamagRIeM - 1IN
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 005 005 N [esodsiq ysedr, ~ It
00€ 0 00€'L 08"} 00}'¢ 0 0 00€'} 000"} 0 00§ 0sc's ¢ | 82012 (se0) Jeat - Iin
052’} 00¥°Z 005's 0 000°6 ) 001 8.8 009'S 00€'S 00£'Z 0001 929’ Ly ¢ |1ee'se Alowoel - i
05 05 08 0t 000'Z 08 19 00} oot 05T {744 Lo1'e § [ LE¥'S Bsuadx3 |eIL
000°t 0sL 009't 051’ oog't 005 yez'e 050'¢ 000'¢ 05Z'e 0 vesoz ¢ |00s'9e 1eulaul/auoydaiaL
00y 004’2 008'¢ 005'C 005'22 S5 s 001'¥ 052'L 008'Z (43 s0'sy ¢ | L98%L doueusjuleN 3 sileday
052 005 0 0 009 0 ) 0 [} 059 0 000z ¢ | 50972 uawdinb3 jo jeisy
0 0 0 0 0 005°L 0821} 0 0 0 0 o821 s | 98081 sBulpng Jo feyuey
002'Z 006°9 050'¢ osP'L 000'52 058 055'€ 008's 00£°01 05e'e 05z 004'20 ¢ |eeeeil salddng weJBosg
05.'Z 008'y 002"} o 050°L 0 185 050'} 0S4 09 05 192'81 ¢ |88 pood saijddng weiboid
0 05§ 05 0 05 B 0 05 ) 05 o 05z s |6L2L aBejsod
058 009’k 056 0 00’2 050°4 0£6°L 05¥'Z 0042 529'2 002 55101 ¢ |0Lb'0Z dng 2040
o 0 00L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0oL ¢ | 02F'E Bununoooy g 6o
0 0 002 096 0 0 o 051 0 0 0 ore'y D Aipune
0SL°L 00L°Z 000'2 0012 0s8'8 0 ovL'L 00¥'Z 008'2 052 0 08s'vz ¢ | 8069y aougInsy)
0 5.2 00} 0 002 o 0 004 [} 0 055y szz's ¢ |658L sabieyd g $aed N0
051 001 00¥'L 008 0 ) z¢ 00F'L s2L'T 0 022 1z8'0 IRESD Buiuies| g uolesnp3
008 0s¥') 056 0 00€'y 0 9€0'Y 080'S 009'S s2T'8L 001"} 195y s |1 Buysal Brug
0 000°L4 00g'Le 00Z'L8 000°0L 0 [ 0€c’ie 000'E 009 0 oey'peL ¢ | 089'FPE (s1500/U8y/asES AllIoR ) Aouednooo
05t 006’} 00g°'9 002'S 0059 9.9'L 008 520} 0019 0s¢ 0 Lov'ae s | EpLey S30W3S PajoENU0D
088 988" £58'1 18872 898'S 118} 0 919"} vOL'E m 90¢ ee'0z ¢ |528'se oiny
. 18487 129[q0 seliddng pue saonias giit
259'sS $ [26'ZvL  $ 10S'9LL  $ 6se'ss $ 855'86 $ YO¥'ELZ  $ SBL'PSL  § 86L'PS $ 98LLL $ 08§ Z¥E'SZZ  $ 8ve'ze $ |ror'ese’L ¢ lesstiztz $ [BJOlING siysuag pue seUeles
8YE'Y $ |o9t'LL $ Joss'el $ |626'9 $ |oos'L $ [voe'iz $ Jor0'zl $ |vez'y $ Jereel $ les0'vl $ |509'LL $ |v68'y $ Jeoo'zer  § [re2T'isT sexel |luAed
- $ sjug)nsuod
928'L $ Jeso‘0z $ [tze've $ jev'e .8 Joss'el $ jesv'ee $ |289'12 $ Jezzo'L $ |Li6'PT $ Jieg'sz $ |689'le $ foig's $ Jriozez 8 |eselose siyouag sakoldwz

8LY'EY $ jzeo'LiL ¢ feee'sel ¢ [osz'ee $ |668'0L $ |rvo'eiz ¢ [usv'ozr ¢ [eve'ze $ jizv'eel  § lves'ovl  $ [sv0'ell ¢ [eve'sy $ [sco'0ze’t ¢ |evo'ceo'z Buye)s ajaiduiod) seue
1987 198fqO siyeuag pue sauejes |||

18100 - WLBHS SNVIOND HINIO HBUNTD SIVIOL 1290n8
MO INSHLYSALL  XOOOJNOT X0 VWA VINYS | D001 | oo | sonaona SSTTOH AMIACORS | INIOG ONNANL | 3WEdd LOHrONd | LMOd AMEAOOSM | INBWLYBYL SWYOON NOLLYZNVOYO SLS02 133Ma Il
ARV WIHVW VINYS 0O VIV 30 YSYO | SHNQY ALNNOD | 7A0NZOV w0l

£102-910¢ juswpuswy jsii-



First Amendment 2016-2017

First Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of
Santa Barbara and Good Samaritan Shelter, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective on the

date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:

MONA MIYASATO

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CLERK OF THE BOARD

By: (R b
Deputy Clerk

Date: 7*" Z/—/&

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
COUNTY COUNSEL

By:

Deputy County Counsel

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

ALICE GLEGHORN, PH.D., DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL
WELLNESS

By:

Director

Good Sam FY 16-17 AM 1

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By:
ETER ADAM
CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date: 7” 28~/4

CONTRACTOR:
GOOD SAMARITAN SHELTER, Inc.

By: é \/ﬁq

ZAuthorized Representative
Name: Svf e Bovaarad
Title: -67\) e cotrre Divre Ao
Date: %’/ 7 | // it.,
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:

THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RAY AROMATORIO
RISK MANAGEMENT

By:

Risk Management

Page 8 of 8



First Amendment 2016-2017

First Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of
Santa Barbara and Good Samaritan Shelter, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective on the

date executed by COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:
By: ﬁ? MM"’ /
ETERADAM
CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Date: F=Pa—lc
ATTEST: CONTRACTOR:
MONA MIYASATO GOOD SAMARITAN SHELTER, Inc.
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD
By: %@A— By:
Deputy Clerk Authorized Representative
Date: 7--' 2= Name:
Title:
Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
<Tmm / /7
By: ,%ﬂ/h ,-g/-/) By: Y /(
Deputyé@ounty Counsel Deputy
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ALICE GLEGHORN, PH.D., DIRECTOR RAY AROMATORIO
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL RISK MANAGEMENT
WELLNESS
By: d? &’4—?\/
Director ﬁ T Risk Managemegt”/

Good Sam FY 16-17 AM 1

Page 8 of 8



